

id	Chapter	Where	What	Reason	Effect on the Ref. code
1	Ch 2.1 Introduction	Paragraph 1	"...here we will only mention...." is changed to "...here we will mainly mention...."	to be more clear	No
2	Ch 2.1 Introduction	End of Paragraph 3	"One notable exception is the substitution boxes, where the first row of the state matrix is considered the LSB, and similarly the fourth, MSB. This makes a little endian application." is added	To clarify that sboxes are indeed little-endian	No
3	Ch 2.3.2 Substitution Layer	Second sentence	"There are 128 (or 256 for Hamsi-256)...." is changed to "There are 128 (or 256 for Hamsi-512)..."	a typo is corrected	No
4	Ch 2.3.3 Diffusion in Hamsi-512 and Hamsi-384	End of the 1st paragraph	" $L(s_{\{9\}}, s_{\{11\}}, s_{\{12\}}, s_{\{14\}})$ and $L(s_{\{25\}}, s_{\{26\}}, s_{\{28\}}, s_{\{31\}})$ need not be applied in the last round because they are already truncated, see §2.3.4." is added	To clarify a part of the design	No
5	Ch 2.3.4 Truncation T	The truncation T of Hamsi-256 and Hamsi-224	The indexes corresponding to the truncation of the 2nd row is mistyped. The Figure 2.5 is correct. "... $s_{\{9\}}, s_{\{10\}}, s_{\{11\}}, s_{\{13\}}$ " is corrected with respect to the Figure 2.5 which should be "... $s_{\{8\}}, s_{\{9\}}, s_{\{10\}}, s_{\{11\}}$ "	a typo in the indices, which is correctly shown on the Figure 2.5 is corrected	yes
6	Ch 2.4 The Non-linear Permutation $P_{\{f\}}$	At the very begining	"....and and...." is corrected as "...and...."	a typo is corrected	No